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Under 10 Girls Slalom Results
 Homologation: World record

       Name   Country          Categ.   Round 1   Round 2   Round 3       Overall  

1   Mezzetti Nina Maria ITA   -10 F 0.50/49 3.00/52   337.08 

Under 10 Boys Slalom Results
 Homologation: World record

       Name   Country          Categ.   Round 1   Round 2   Round 3       Overall  

1   Boldini Leonardo ITA   -10 M 2.00/52/16.00 6.00/43   297.87 
2   La Malfa Edoardo ITA   -10 M 2.50/37 2.00/40    

Under 12 Boys Slalom Results
 Homologation: World record

       Name   Country          Categ.   Round 1   Round 2   Round 3       Overall  

1   Wolfisberg Janni SUI   -12 M 3.00/52 2.00/55/18.25 4.00/55/18.25   340.43 

Under 14 Girls Slalom Results
 Homologation: World record

       Name   Country          Categ.   Round 1   Round 2   Round 3       Overall  

1   Rebecchini Penelope ITA   -14 F 1.50/55/16.00 5.00/55/16.00   651.69 
2   Cigala Fulgosi Anna ITA   -14 F 4.50/55/18.25 1.00/55/16.00   561.80 
3   Buerge Mara SUI   -14 F 4.00/55/18.25 3.50/55/18.25   494.38 
4   Bonfiglioli Matilde ITA   -14 F 5.00/52 0.50/55/18.25   415.73 

Under 14 Boys Slalom Results
 Homologation: World record

       Name   Country          Categ.   Round 1   Round 2   Round 3       Overall  

1   Spedicato Thomas FRA   -14 M 3.00/55/14.25 0.50/55/16.00   574.47 
2   Chrisostomidis Dimitris GRE   -14 M 3.00/55/18.25 5.00/55/18.25 4.00/55/18.25   361.70 
3   Carducci Gualberto ITA   -14 M 5.50/37 4.00/49 5.00/49   106.38 

Under 17 Girls Slalom Results
 Homologation: World record

       Name   Country          Categ.   Round 1   Round 2   Round 3       Overall  

1   Pirri Beatrice ITA   -17 F 5.00/55/13.00 2.00/55/12.00   863.64 
2   Jörger Rea SUI   -17 F 4.00/55/13.00 3.00/55/13.00   772.73 
3   Tagliati Greta ITA   -17 F 2.00/55/13.00 2.00/55/13.00   727.27 
4   Buonopane Ginevra ITA   -17 F 3.00/55/14.25 5.00/55/14.25   659.09 
5   Cicchese Carolina ITA   -17 F 0.00/55/14.25 5.00/55/14.25   659.09 
6   Jörger Medina SUI   -17 F 1.00/55/14.25 2.50/55/14.25   602.27 

Under 17 Boys Slalom Results
 Homologation: World record

       Name   Country          Categ.   Round 1   Round 2   Round 3       Overall  

1   Bogne Jakob SWE   -17 M 3.50/58/11.25 0.50/58/11.25   892.16 
2   Techoueyres Aris GRE   -17 M 4.00/58/12.00 2.50/58/12.00   784.31 
3   La Malfa Alberto ITA   -17 M 2.00/58/14.25 3.00/58/14.25   529.41 
4   Wadström Gustav SWE   -17 M 4.50/58/16.00 2.00/58/16.00   441.18 



San Gervasio B.no
(Brescia) ITALY

X International San Gervasio B.no
26-28/06/2015

Page 2
30/06/2015 - 14:29

Open Ladies Slalom Results
 Homologation: World record

       Name   Country          Categ.   Round 1   Round 2   Round 3       Overall  

1   Lucine Clementine FRA   Ope F 1.00/55/11.25 2.00/55/10.75   883.72 
2   Mosti Marina ITA   Ope F 1.50/55/11.25 3.00/55/11.25 1.50/55/12.00   767.44 
3   Ianni Beatrice ITA   Ope F 0.50/55/13.00 2.00/55/11.25 2.50/55/11.25   755.81 
4   Bagnoli Alice ITA   Ope F 3.50/55/12.00 2.00/55/11.25   744.19 
5   Pajni Maria Luisa ITA   Ope F 4.00/55/13.00 1.00/55/12.00   581.40 
6   La Ganga Carlotta ITA   Ope F 3.00/55/16.00 3.00/55/16.00   209.30 
7   Bariechevich Nera Dakic CRO   Ope F 0.00/34 2.00/34 2.00/34    

Open Men Slalom Results
 Homologation: World record

       Name   Country          Categ.   Round 1   Round 2   Round 3       Overall  

1   Luzzeri Matteo ITA   Ope M 5.00/58/10.75 1.00/58/10.25 3.50/58/10.75   877.55 
2   Pigozzi Robert DOM   Ope M 1.00/58/10.25 4.00/58/10.75 3.50/58/11.25   877.55 
3   Degasperi Thomas ITA   Ope M 5.00/58/10.75 2.00/58/10.75   836.73 
4   Napolitano Davide ITA   Ope M 2.00/58/10.75 2.00/58/10.75 4.00/58/10.75   816.33 
5   Allais Carlo ITA   Ope M 3.50/58/10.75 1.50/58/11.25   806.12 
6   Spinelli Luca ITA   Ope M 2.00/58/10.75 2.50/37   775.51 
7   Berio Edoardo ITA   Ope M 5.50/58/12.00 4.00/58/11.25   693.88 
8   Guralia Genadi GEO   Ope M 1.50/58/11.25 3.00/58/11.25   673.47 
9   Domini Manuel ITA   Ope M 1.50/58/11.25 3.50/58/12.00 2.00/58/11.25   653.06 

10   Van De Putte Matteo ITA   Ope M 4.00/58/12.00 4.50/58/12.00 2.00/58/12.00   581.63 
11   Gravander Daniel SWE   Ope M 4.50/58/13.00 2.50/58/12.00 3.50/58/12.00   561.22 
12   Muzic Feruccio CRO   Ope M 2.00/58/12.00 0.50/58/12.00 3.00/58/13.00   530.61 
13   Gustafson Thomas SWE   Ope M 3.50/58/13.00 3.50/37 2.00/58/12.00   530.61 
14   Ghisi Alberto ITA   Ope M 2.00/58/13.00 1.50/58/14.25   408.16 
15   Ghisi Ettore ITA   Ope M 0.00/58/16.00 0.50/58/14.25   255.10 

Over 35 Ladies Slalom Results
 Homologation: World record

       Name   Country          Categ.   Round 1   Round 2   Round 3       Overall  

1   Baird Nicole USA   35+ F 3.00/55/14.25 2.00/55/13.00 1.50/55/13.00   785.71 

Over 35 Men Slalom Results
 Homologation: World record

       Name   Country          Categ.   Round 1   Round 2   Round 3       Overall  

1   Buzzotta Patrizio ITA   35+ M 3.00/55/11.25 1.00/55/10.75 2.50/55/11.25   873.02 
2   Mariani Gabriele ITA   35+ M 2.50/55/11.25 2.00/55/11.25 3.00/55/12.00   801.59 
3   Trani Pierpaolo ITA   35+ M 2.50/55/11.25   801.59 
4   Contri Emanuele ITA   35+ M 4.00/55/13.00 3.00/55/13.00   634.92 

Over 45 Men Slalom Results
 Homologation: World record

       Name   Country          Categ.   Round 1   Round 2   Round 3       Overall  

1   Palombo Stefano ITA   45+ M 2.00/55/10.75 2.00/55/11.25 3.50/55/11.25   835.82 
2   Porcari Marco ITA   45+ M 1.50/55/11.25 2.00/55/11.25 2.00/55/11.25   746.27 
3   Piccirilli Luca ITA   45+ M 0.00/55/13.00 4.50/55/12.00 2.00/55/11.25   746.27 
4   Rovetta Andrea ITA   45+ M 1.50/55/12.00 2.00/55/12.00 1.50/55/12.00   656.72 
5   Fiammenghi Alessandro ITA   45+ M 2.00/55/13.00 4.00/55/13.00 1.00/55/13.00   597.01 
6   Lyxell Urban SWE   45+ M 2.50/37 2.50/55/14.25 2.00/55/13.00   567.16 
7   Forlin Federico ITA   45+ M 1.50/55/14.25 2.00/55/14.25 3.00/55/16.00   477.61 
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       Name   Country          Categ.   Round 1   Round 2   Round 3       Overall  

8   Bertrandias Michel Francois FRA   45+ M 3.00/52 3.00/49 2.00/55/18.25   298.51 

Over 55 Ladies Slalom Results
 Homologation: World record

       Name   Country          Categ.   Round 1   Round 2   Round 3       Overall  

1   Baldini Emanuela ITA   55+ F 3.00/49 3.00/49 1.00/34   333.33 

Over 55 Men Slalom Results
 Homologation: World record

       Name   Country          Categ.   Round 1   Round 2   Round 3       Overall  

1   Luzzeri Fedele ITA   55+ M 1.00/55/12.00 3.00/55/12.00 4.00/55/13.00   865.38 
2   Sabaini Roberto ITA   55+ M 3.00/55/16.00 4.00/55/16.00   538.46 
3   Dragoni Corrado ITA   55+ M 4.00/55/18.25 2.00/55/18.25 4.00/55/18.25   423.08 

Over 65 Men Slalom Results
 Homologation: World record

       Name   Country          Categ.   Round 1   Round 2   Round 3       Overall  

1   Grohe Roger SUI   65+ M 1.50/52/13.00 1.00/52/12.00 2.00/52/12.00   844.44 

Under 10 Girls Tricks Results
 Homologation: World record

       Name   Country          Categ.   Round 1   Round 2   Round 3       Overall  

1   Mezzetti Nina Maria ITA   -10 F 1740 1620   264.44 

Under 10 Boys Tricks Results
 Homologation: World record

       Name   Country          Categ.   Round 1   Round 2   Round 3       Overall  

1   Boldini Leonardo ITA   -10 M 2050 2670   334.17 
2   La Malfa Edoardo ITA   -10 M 800 610   100.13 

Under 14 Girls Tricks Results
 Homologation: World record

       Name   Country          Categ.   Round 1   Round 2   Round 3       Overall  

1   Wolfisberg Kirsi SUI   -14 F 2270 3270 2840   496.96 
2   Buerge Mara SUI   -14 F 2420 2760   419.45 
3   Rebecchini Penelope ITA   -14 F 1560 2090   317.63 
4   Cigala Fulgosi Anna ITA   -14 F 1640   249.24 
5   Bonfiglioli Matilde ITA   -14 F 1180 1310   199.09 

Under 14 Boys Tricks Results
 Homologation: World record

       Name   Country          Categ.   Round 1   Round 2   Round 3       Overall  

1   Spedicato Thomas FRA   -14 M 670 1160   145.18 

Under 17 Girls Tricks Results
 Homologation: World record

       Name   Country          Categ.   Round 1   Round 2   Round 3       Overall  
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       Name   Country          Categ.   Round 1   Round 2   Round 3       Overall  

1   Pirri Beatrice ITA   -17 F 4170 5610   641.14 
2   Tagliati Greta ITA   -17 F 3940 4330   494.86 
3   Buonopane Ginevra ITA   -17 F 4290 3440   490.29 
4   Cicchese Carolina ITA   -17 F 2710 3700   422.86 
5   Jörger Rea SUI   -17 F 1570 2200   251.43 
6   Jörger Medina SUI   -17 F 660 1080   123.43 

Under 17 Boys Tricks Results
 Homologation: World record

       Name   Country          Categ.   Round 1   Round 2   Round 3       Overall  

1   Techoueyres Aris GRE   -17 M 3580 4780   454.80 
2   Wadström Gustav SWE   -17 M 3520 4040   384.40 
3   Bogne Jakob SWE   -17 M 3480 3290   331.11 
4   La Malfa Alberto ITA   -17 M 2330 3400   323.50 

Open Ladies Tricks Results
 Homologation: World record

       Name   Country          Categ.   Round 1   Round 2   Round 3       Overall  

1   Lucine Clementine FRA   Ope F 8360 8840  1030.30 
2   Pajni Maria Luisa ITA   Ope F 4000 6200   722.61 
3   Bagnoli Alice ITA   Ope F 3560 6120   713.29 

Open Men Tricks Results
 Homologation: World record

       Name   Country          Categ.   Round 1   Round 2   Round 3       Overall  

1   Ballon Pierre FRA   Ope M 10170 9540 11030   944.35 
2   Benatti Nicholas ITA   Ope M 9580 10310   882.71 
3   Guralia Genadi GEO   Ope M 7710 7960   681.51 
4   Spinelli Luca ITA   Ope M 3970 6790   581.34 
5   Berio Edoardo ITA   Ope M 2710 3750   321.06 
6   Ghisi Alberto ITA   Ope M 1580 1870   160.10 
7   Ghisi Ettore ITA   Ope M 1300 1260   111.30 

Under 14 Girls Jump Results
 Homologation: World record

       Name   Country          Categ.   Round 1   Round 2   Round 3       Overall  

1   Rebecchini Penelope ITA   -14 F 17.6m (58ft) 22.8m (75ft)   600.76 
2   Cigala Fulgosi Anna ITA   -14 F 11.5m (38ft) 11.5m (38ft)   171.10 

Under 14 Boys Jump Results
 Homologation: World record

       Name   Country          Categ.   Round 1   Round 2   Round 3       Overall  

1   Spedicato Thomas FRA   -14 M 19.1m (63ft) 19.2m (63ft)   273.81 

Under 17 Girls Jump Results
 Homologation: World record

       Name   Country          Categ.   Round 1   Round 2   Round 3       Overall  

1   Buonopane Ginevra ITA   -17 F 33.5m (110ft) 33.9m (111ft)   711.64 
2   Jörger Rea SUI   -17 F 26.2m (86ft) 33.1m (109ft)   690.48 
3   Tagliati Greta ITA   -17 F 30.3m (99ft) 29.9m (98ft)   616.40 
4   Jörger Medina SUI   -17 F 24.6m (81ft) 28.7m (94ft)   574.07 
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       Name   Country          Categ.   Round 1   Round 2   Round 3       Overall  

5   Cicchese Carolina ITA   -17 F 20.4m (67ft) 23.1m (76ft)   425.93 

Under 17 Boys Jump Results
 Homologation: World record

       Name   Country          Categ.   Round 1   Round 2   Round 3       Overall  

1   Techoueyres Aris GRE   -17 M 39.9m (131ft) 39.8m (131ft)   690.53 
2   La Malfa Alberto ITA   -17 M 35.3m (116ft) 35.5m (116ft)   588.91 

Open Ladies Jump Results
 Homologation: World record

       Name   Country          Categ.   Round 1   Round 2   Round 3       Overall  

1   Pajni Maria Luisa ITA   Ope F 43.0m (141ft) 40.0m (131ft)   776.12 

Open Men Jump Results
 Homologation: World record

       Name   Country          Categ.   Round 1   Round 2   Round 3       Overall  

1   Spinelli Luca ITA   Ope M 53.5m (176ft) 58.0m (190ft)   771.03 
2   Guralia Genadi GEO   Ope M 48.8m (160ft) 51.7m (170ft)   623.83 
3   Berio Edoardo ITA   Ope M 48.8m (160ft) 36.5m (120ft)   556.07 
4   Ghisi Alberto ITA   Ope M 28.4m (93ft) 28.4m (93ft)   79.44 
5   Ghisi Ettore ITA   Ope M 18.5m (61ft) 19.0m (62ft)    

Over 55 Men Jump Results
 Homologation: World record

       Name   Country          Categ.   Round 1   Round 2   Round 3       Overall  

1   Sabaini Roberto ITA   55+ M 20.6m (68ft) 17.8m (58ft)   260.44 

Under 14 Girls Overall Results

       Name   Country          Categ.   Slalom    Tricks    Jump    Overall  

1   Rebecchini Penelope ITA   -14 F 651.69  317.63  600.76  1570.08 
2   Cigala Fulgosi Anna ITA   -14 F 561.80  249.24  171.10  982.14 

Under 14 Boys Overall Results

       Name   Country          Categ.   Slalom    Tricks    Jump    Overall  

1   Spedicato Thomas FRA   -14 M 574.47  145.18  273.81  993.46 

Under 17 Girls Overall Results

       Name   Country          Categ.   Slalom    Tricks    Jump    Overall  

1   Buonopane Ginevra ITA   -17 F 659.09  490.29  711.64  1861.02 
2   Tagliati Greta ITA   -17 F 727.27  494.86  616.40  1838.53 
3   Jörger Rea SUI   -17 F 772.73  251.43  690.48  1714.64 
4   Cicchese Carolina ITA   -17 F 659.09  422.86  425.93  1507.88 
5   Jörger Medina SUI   -17 F 602.27  123.43  574.07  1299.77 
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Under 17 Boys Overall Results

       Name   Country          Categ.   Slalom    Tricks    Jump    Overall  

1   Techoueyres Aris GRE   -17 M 784.31  454.80  690.53  1929.64 
2   La Malfa Alberto ITA   -17 M 529.41  323.50  588.91  1441.82 

Open Ladies Overall Results

       Name   Country          Categ.   Slalom    Tricks    Jump    Overall  

1   Pajni Maria Luisa ITA   Ope F 581.40  722.61  776.12  2080.13 

Open Men Overall Results

       Name   Country          Categ.   Slalom    Tricks    Jump    Overall  

1   Spinelli Luca ITA   Ope M 775.51  581.34  771.03  2127.88 
2   Guralia Genadi GEO   Ope M 673.47  681.51  623.83  1978.81 
3   Berio Edoardo ITA   Ope M 693.88  321.06  556.07  1571.01 
4   Ghisi Alberto ITA   Ope M 408.16  160.10  79.44  647.70 
5   Ghisi Ettore ITA   Ope M 255.10  111.30    366.40 

Chief Judge
Barbieri Arnaldi Paolo

Homologator
Moz Candido

Scorer
Lion Francine


